CSTD-2014

Dr. Saurabh Dutta Inspector of Colleges Bankura University

Main Campus, Bankura Block-II P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura

Pin: 722155 (W.B), India. E-mail: ic@bankurauniv.ac.in Phone: 9433411450/9647650561 Website: www.bankurauniv.ac.in

**BKU/WBSCC/Notice/01** 

Date: 03/07/2021

**NOTICE** 

As directed by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University, it is hereby notified for all concerned that the students of Bankura University may avail the benefit of Student Credit Card Scheme, launched by the Government of West Bengal. Students willing to avail this benefit need to visit the concerned website https://wbscc.wb.gov.in. Furthermore, while applying for the benefit, students require to write the exact Course Fee.

For Bankura University, the concerned Help Desk Officer is Dr. Arindam Chakrabarty (E-mail ID: ugsecretary@bankurauniv.ac.in, Mobile No.: 6294839522, 9832256160). This Help Desk is not applicable for the students of the affiliated colleges of Bankura University, because for each affiliated college there exists separate Help Desk, the details of which is furnished in the appropriate section of the above-mentioned website.

Sd/-

Dr. Saurabh Dutta
Inspector of Colleges and Nodal Officer of WBSCC Scheme
Bankura University

Copy to:

- 1. All the Officers, Bankura University
- 2. All the HODs/TICs of Academic Departments, Bankura University
- 3. Research Coordinator, Bankura University with request to intimate all the PhD Supervisors
- 4. System Administrator, Bankura University, to upload this notice on the University website
- 5. Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 6. Notice Board